Weekly Security Incident Log™
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001480

2019-001481

2019-001483

2019-001485

2019-001486

2019-001488

2019-001490

2019-001492

2019-001494

Reported Date

27 May 2019

27 May 2019

27 May 2019

27 May 2019

27 May 2019

28 May 2019

28 May 2019

28 May 2019

28 May 2019

Reported Time

1:42:00 AM

11:32:00 AM

11:41:00 AM

3:22:00 PM

4:10:00 PM

6:19:00 AM

9:15:00 AM

1:00:00 PM

10:08:00 PM

Location

YORK LANES
OFFICES

COMMON ROAD

VICTOR PHILLIP
DAHDALEH
BUILDING

TAIT MCKENZIE
BLDG

PARKING
GARAGE - YORK
LANES (PS1)

POND ROAD
RESIDENCE

YORK LIONS
STADIUM

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
HILLIARD
RESIDENCE
HARRY ARTHURS
COMMON

Category

Trespass to
Property Act

Mischief,
Under $5000

Computer,

Unauthorized
Use

Emergency
Medical

Motor
Vehicle
Incident
Mischief,
Under $5000

Fire Alarm

Harassment

Theft, Under
$5000

Subcategory

Non-Community
Member

University
Property

Workstation

Injury

Collision \No

Injuries

University
Property

Unintentional
Activation

By Email\Text
Message

Private Property

Period of May 27 to June 02, 2019

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male asleep inside a third floor
office area. The individual was identified
as a previously trespassed non-community
member was directed to leave the building.
A Security patrol discovered a university
sign had been defaced. The Work Control
Centre was notified.

Security responded to a report that a non-
community member was using a lab
computer without authorization. The
individual was identified and directed to
leave the building.

Security and EMS responded to a report
that a community member sustained a
knee injury while in the fithess centre.
EMS transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

Security responded to a report that a
parked vehicle rolled and struck another
parked vehicle. No injuries were reported.
The owners were identified.

Complainant reported that a scorched
towel was found inside a light fixture
located in the porter station. The was no
apparent damage.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto
Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause
of the alarm was determined to be the
unintentional activation during system
testing.

A community member reported receiving
harassing text messages from a known
community member.

Complainant reported the theft of an
electric bicycle that was secured to the
bike rack outside the Student Centre.
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Weekly Security Incident Log™
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001500

2019-001503

2019-001504

2019-001505

2019-001507

2019-001506

2019-001508

2019-001509

2019-001517

Reported Date

29 May 2019

29 May 2019

29 May 2019

29 May 2019

29 May 2019

29 May 2019

30 May 2019

30 May 2019

30 May 2019

Reported Time

2:13:00 PM

5:33:00 PM

6:11:00 PM

6:34:00 PM

8:01:00 PM

8:03:00 PM

12:46:00 AM

3:30:00 AM

12:48:00 PM

Location

VICTOR PHILLIP
DAHDALEH
BUILDING

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
PROCTOR FIELD
HOUSE

CALUMET
COLLEGE

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE
FIRST STUDENT
CENTRE

IAN MAC BLVD

and NORTH WEST

GATE

VICTOR PHILLIP
DAHDALEH
BUILDING

SECOND

STUDENT
CENTRE

VARI HALL

Category

Emergency
Medical

Disorderly
Behaviour

Information

Theft, Under
$5000
Damage

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Emergency
Medical

Trespass to
Property Act

Hate Incident

Subcategory

Sudden lliness

Unauthorized
Activities

Health & Safety
Concern

University
Property
University
Property

Collision \No
Injuries

Existing Medical
Condition

Non-Community
Member

Non-
Threatening

Period of May 27 to June 02, 2019

Incident Summary

Security and EMS responded to a report
that a community member fainted. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Security responded to a report that a group
of non-community members were using
the athletic facilities without authorization.
The individuals were belligerent towards
staff and Security. They were escorted off
campus.

A Security patrol discovered a safety
concern inside a first floor classroom. The
Work Control Centre was notified.
Complainant reported the theft of speaker
wiring from the college fitness centre.
Security responded to a report of a
damaged pane of glass in a perimeter
door. The Work Control Centre was
notified.

Security responded to a report of a
collision between two vehicles at the
intersection of lan MacDonald Blvd and
Thompson Road. No injuries were
reported.

Security responded to a report of a
community member experiencing
symptoms of an existing medical condition.
EMS was declined.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member
asleep in a third floor hallway. The
individual was identified and directed to
leave the building.

Security responded to a report of hate
based graffiti written on a newspaper
stand. The stand was removed.

Page 2 of 4



Weekly Security Incident Log™
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001510

2019-001512

2019-001513

2019-001514

2019-001515

2019-001519

2019-001520

2019-001521

2019-001522

Reported Date

30 May 2019

30 May 2019

30 May 2019

31 May 2019

31 May 2019

01 June 2019

01 June 2019

02 June 2019

02 June 2019

Reported Time

2:12:00 PM

5:02:00 PM

7:38:00 PM

9:03:00 AM

1:10:00 PM

8:32:00 AM

10:30:00 PM

10:48:00 AM

1:11:00 PM

Location

IGNAT KANEFF
BUILDING

(OSGOODE HALL

LAW SCHOOL)

PARKING LOT 3V -
FOUNDERS ROAD

EAST VISITORS

COMMON ROAD

CALUMET
COLLEGE

HARRY ARTHURS

COMMON

GLENDON

COLLEGE - YORK

HALL

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

VANIER COLLEGE

SCOTT LIBRARY

Category
Theft, Under
$5000

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Mental
Health Act

Mischief,
Under $5000

Suspicious
Persons

Fire Alarm

Emergency
Medical

Mischief,
Under $5000

Disorderly
Behaviour

Subcategory

Private Property

Collision \No
Injuries

Community
Member

Private Property

Subject not
Identified

Contractor\
Construction

Existing Medical
Condition

University
Property

Belligerent
Person

Period of May 27 to June 02, 2019

Incident Summary

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer and wallet left unattended on the

first floor of the library.

Security responded to a report of a
collision that involved a university vehicle
and a parked vehicle. No injuries were
reported. Minor damage was sustained to

the parked vehicle.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
a report of a community member in
distress. The individual was taken into
custody by Police and transported to
hospital for further medical care.

Security responded to a report of a
damaged vending machine. Vending
Services was notified.

A community member reported suspicious
call activity on his cellular phone after he
permitted an unknown male to borrow it. A
description of the unknown male was
obtained.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a contractor working in
the building.

Security, Residence Life and EMS
responded to a report of a community
member experiencing difficulty breathing.
EMS transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

Security responded to a report of a
damaged perimeter door. The Work
Control Centre was notified.

Security responded to a report that a
community member acted in a belligerent
manner towards another community
member.
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Weekly Security Incident Log™
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University. Period of May 27 to June 02, 2019

Incident Category Summary

Category Name Number of Incidents
Computer, Unauthorized use 01
Damage 01
Disorderly Behaviour 02
Emergency Medical 04
Fire Alarms 02
Harassment 01
Hate Incident 01
Information 02
Mental Health Act 01
Mischief, Under $5000 04
Motor Vehicle Incident 03
Suspicious Person 01
Theft, Under $5000 03
Trespassing 02
Total Reported Incidents 28
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