Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001480	27 May 2019	1:42:00 AM	YORK LANES OFFICES	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of an unknown male asleep inside a third floor office area. The individual was identified as a previously trespassed non-community member was directed to leave the building.
2019-001481	27 May 2019	11:32:00 AM	COMMON ROAD	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a university sign had been defaced. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001483	27 May 2019	11:41:00 AM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Computer, Unauthorized Use	Workstation	Security responded to a report that a non- community member was using a lab computer without authorization. The individual was identified and directed to leave the building.
2019-001485	27 May 2019	3:22:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE BLDG	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained a knee injury while in the fitness centre. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001486	27 May 2019	4:10:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - YORK LANES (PS1)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report that a parked vehicle rolled and struck another parked vehicle. No injuries were reported. The owners were identified.
2019-001488	28 May 2019	6:19:00 AM	POND ROAD RESIDENCE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported that a scorched towel was found inside a light fixture located in the porter station. The was no apparent damage.
2019-001490	28 May 2019	9:15:00 AM	YORK LIONS STADIUM	Fire Alarm	Unintentional Activation	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the unintentional activation during system testing.
2019-001492	28 May 2019	1:00:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - HILLIARD RESIDENCE	Harassment	By Email\Text Message	A community member reported receiving harassing text messages from a known community member.
2019-001494	28 May 2019	10:08:00 PM	HARRY ARTHURS COMMON	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of an electric bicycle that was secured to the bike rack outside the Student Centre.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001500	29 May 2019	2:13:00 PM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member fainted. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001503	29 May 2019	5:33:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - PROCTOR FIELD HOUSE	Disorderly Behaviour	Unauthorized Activities	Security responded to a report that a group of non-community members were using the athletic facilities without authorization. The individuals were belligerent towards staff and Security. They were escorted off campus.
2019-001504	29 May 2019	6:11:00 PM	CALUMET COLLEGE	Information	Health & Safety Concern	A Security patrol discovered a safety concern inside a first floor classroom. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001505	29 May 2019	6:34:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of speaker wiring from the college fitness centre.
2019-001507	29 May 2019	8:01:00 PM	FIRST STUDENT CENTRE	Damage	University Property	Security responded to a report of a damaged pane of glass in a perimeter door. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001506	29 May 2019	8:03:00 PM	IAN MAC BLVD and NORTH WEST GATE	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report of a collision between two vehicles at the intersection of Ian MacDonald Blvd and Thompson Road. No injuries were reported.
2019-001508	30 May 2019	12:46:00 AM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security responded to a report of a community member experiencing symptoms of an existing medical condition. EMS was declined.
2019-001509	30 May 2019	3:30:00 AM	SECOND STUDENT CENTRE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member asleep in a third floor hallway. The individual was identified and directed to leave the building.
2019-001517	30 May 2019	12:48:00 PM	VARI HALL	Hate Incident	Non- Threatening	Security responded to a report of hate based graffiti written on a newspaper stand. The stand was removed.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001510	30 May 2019	2:12:00 PM	IGNAT KANEFF BUILDING (OSGOODE HALL LAW SCHOOL)	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer and wallet left unattended on the first floor of the library.
2019-001512	30 May 2019	5:02:00 PM	PARKING LOT 3V - FOUNDERS ROAD EAST VISITORS	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a report of a collision that involved a university vehicle and a parked vehicle. No injuries were reported. Minor damage was sustained to the parked vehicle.
2019-001513	30 May 2019	7:38:00 PM	COMMON ROAD	Mental Health Act	Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a community member in distress. The individual was taken into custody by Police and transported to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001514	31 May 2019	9:03:00 AM	CALUMET COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	Private Property	Security responded to a report of a damaged vending machine. Vending Services was notified.
2019-001515	31 May 2019	1:10:00 PM	HARRY ARTHURS COMMON	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported suspicious call activity on his cellular phone after he permitted an unknown male to borrow it. A description of the unknown male was obtained.
2019-001519	01 June 2019	8:32:00 AM	GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL	Fire Alarm	Contractor\ Construction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a contractor working in the building.
2019-001520	01 June 2019	10:30:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security, Residence Life and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing difficulty breathing. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001521	02 June 2019	10:48:00 AM	VANIER COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of a damaged perimeter door. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-001522	02 June 2019	1:11:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report that a community member acted in a belligerent manner towards another community member.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name	Number of Incidents
Computer, Unauthorized use	01
Damage	01
Disorderly Behaviour	02
Emergency Medical	04
Fire Alarms	02
Harassment	01
Hate Incident	01
Information	02
Mental Health Act	01
Mischief, Under \$5000	04
Motor Vehicle Incident	03
Suspicious Person	01
Theft, Under \$5000	03
Trespassing	02
Total Reported Incidents	28